
    

 

Exhibit 1 – Table of Contracts 
2/6/2017 City Council Meeting 

 
 

Department/Division Vendor Purpose/Location Amount 

2002 – Economic Development 

Kenneth Mostern 

DBA:  MK Election Services 

First Amendment to Lease Agreement for Office Space at 

Bell Station Federal Building (415 W. 18th St., Suite 6). 

Business name change from TrueBallot West. (No funds.) 

1205 – Zoo 

Jon Klingborg, DVM 

DBA:  Valley Animal Hospital 

Third Amendment to Agreement for Veterinary Services at 

Applegate Zoo (July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017). $  3,500.00 

2006 – Welcome Center Merced Main Street Association 

Agreement for Professional Services to Provide Oversight 

for Planning and Execution of Quarterly Merced Art Hop 

Downtown Events, in Jan., April, July, and Oct. of 2017. $14,000.00 

1108 – Wastewater Treatment 

 Facility (WWTF) Shields, Harper and Company 

Installation of credit card machine at the WWTF Septic 

Receiving Station, integrated with SunGard System. 

(Statement of Services, PO #125324.) $27,916.00 

 

Copies of all of the contracts listed above are available in the City Clerk’s Office. 


